

Progressive P.O. Box 94739 Cleveland, OH 44101

> Policy number: 06250110-2 Underwriting Company:

Progressive Express Insurance Company

Page 1 of 1

Certificate of Insurance

Certificate Holder Insured Agent

Uber Technologies, Inc. 1455 Market Street, 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 Rasier, LLC Rasier-CA, LLC Rasier-DC, LLC Rasier-PA, LLC Rasier-MT, LLC Hinter-NM, LLC

1455 Market Street, 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 PROG COMMERCIAL PO BOX 94739 CLEVELAND, OH 44101

This document certifies that insurance policies identified below have been issued by the designated insurer to the insured named above for the period(s) indicated. This Certificate is issued for information purposes only. It confers no rights upon the certificate holder and does not change, alter, modify, or extend the coverages afforded by the policies listed below. The coverages afforded by the policies listed below are subject to all the terms, exclusions, limitations, endorsements, and conditions of these policies.

Policy Effective Date: No. 4, 2040 Policy Expiration Date: Son 1, 2010

Policy Effective Date: Mar 1, 2019 Policy Expiration Date: Sep 1, 2019 Insurance coverage(s) Limits Liability To Others Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability \$ 1,000,000 combined single limit Damage To An Auto Comprehensive Actual Cash Value \$1,000 Deductible Collision \$1,000 Deductible Actual Cash Value Uninsured Motorist Non-Stacked \$250,000 combined single limit

Description of Operations/Location/Vehicles/Special Items

A "TNC driver" is an individual that is operating a motor vehicle in connection with the named insured's "covered TNC operations" and has recorded acceptance in the "ride-share application" of a request to provide "covered TNC operations," and is either traveling to the pick-up location or traveling from the pick-up location to the drop-off location.

Patricial Cours

If a policy described above is cancelled mid-term, notice will be delivered in accordance with that policy's provisions.

Form 5241TNC P23 (05/17)



Progressive P.O. Box 94739 Cleveland, OH 44101

> Policy number: 06250133-2 Underwriting Company:

Progressive Express Insurance Company Page 1 of 1

Certificate of Insurance

Certificate Holder Agent Uber Technologies, Inc. Rasier, LLC PROG COMMERCIAL 1455 Market Street, 4th Floor Rasier-CA, LLC PO BOX 94739 Rasier-DC, LLC San Francisco, CA 94103 CLEVELAND, OH 44101 Rasier-PA, LLC Rasier-MT. LLC Hinter-NM, LLC 1455 Market St., 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103

This document certifies that insurance policies identified below have been issued by the designated insurer to the insured named above for the period(s) indicated. This Certificate is issued for information purposes only. It confers no rights upon the certificate holder and does not change, alter, modify, or extend the coverages afforded by the policies listed below. The coverages afforded by the policies listed below are subject to all the terms, exclusions, limitations, endorsements, and conditions of these policies.

Policy Effective Date: Mar 1, 2019 Policy Expiration Date: Sep 1, 2019

Insurance coverage(s)	Limits		
Liability To Others Bodily Injury Liability Property Damage Liability	\$ 50,000 \$ 25,000	each person/\$ 100,000 each accident	each accident
Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist	Rejected		
Basic Personal Injury Protection	\$10,000 each person, except Death Benefits \$5,000 each person for Death Benefits		

Description of Operations/Location/Vehicles/Special Items

Patricial Cours

"TNC driver" is an individual that is operating a motor vehicle in connection with the named insured's "covered TNC operations" and is logged on to the named insured's "ride-share application" with "valid credentials" and is "available to receive requests" for "covered TNC operations," but has not recorded acceptance of a request in the "ride-share application".

If a policy described above is cancelled mid-term, notice will be delivered in accordance with that policy's provisions.